Egg Harbor City Council Agenda April 11, 2024

Remote and in Person – Regular Council Meeting – 7:00pm *SEE LOG IN INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. Flag Salute
- 2. Call to Order This meeting has been properly advertised and posted in accordance with Public Law 75, Chapter 231.
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Call to Order (Council President's statement)
- 5. Approve Minutes March 14, 2024
- 6. Public Comment Agenda Items only, excluding items listed for Public Hearings
- 7. Mayor's Report
- 8. Council Committee Chair Reports
- 9. Chief of Police Report
- 10. CFO Report
- 11. City Clerk Report
- 12. City Attorney Report
- 13. Engineer Report
- 14. Motion to Approve

Use of Peace Pilgrim Park

Peace Pilgrim Celebration

July 20, 2024 – Walk and Picnic 8:00am-2:00pm

15. Introduce Ordinance – Ordinance #6-2024

Calendar Year 2024

To Exceed the Municipal Budget Appropriation

Limits and Establish a Cap Bank

Advertise Notice of Introduction of Ordinance #6-2024 in the Hammonton Gazette on April 17, 2024 for a Public Hearing on April 25, 2024

16. Resolution – Authorize Introduction of Year 2024 Municipal Budget by Title Only *Roll Call

Advertise in the Hammonton Gazette on April 17, 2024 for a Public Hearing on May 9, 2024

- 17. Resolution 2024 Temporary Budget *Roll call
- 18. Resolution Authorize the Use of the Internal Revenue Services 2024 Standard Business Mileage Rate *Roll Call
- 19. Resolution Authorize the Mayor to Sign the Memorandum of Understanding With Atlantic County for Small Cities CV1/CV3 Community Development Block Grant Funds *Roll Call
- 20. Resolution Join Monmouth-Ocean Educational Services Coop

- 21. Resolution Rescind Resolution #70-2024 for Senior Center HVAC Improvements
- 22. Resolution Award the Purchase and Installation of Two (2) Gas Heat and Split DX Cooling HVAC Systems for the Egg Harbor City Senior Center To Hutchins HVAC through the Monmouth Ocean Educational Services Commission Coop *Roll Call
- 23. Resolution Tonnage Grant Application *Roll Call
- 24. Resolution Cancel Balance of Utility Capital Improvement Authorization Ordinance 17-2019 \$14,144.00 *Roll Call
- 25. Resolution Refund Property 1st Quarter Taxes
 100% Disabled Veteran Tax Exemption *Roll Call
- 26. Resolution Non-Profit Tax Exemption-449-451 Cincinnati Avenue People Rescue, a NJ Non-Profit Corp. *Roll Call
- 27. Resolution Non-Profit Tax Exemption-220-222 Cincinnati Avenue and 223 Buffalo Avenue-Ceramic Tile Education Foundation *Roll Call
- 28. Resolution Proclaiming April National Safe Digging Month
- 29. Resolution Opposing the State of New Jersey's New Proposed Shore Protection Rule
- 30. Resolution Supporting the Submission of a Project for Grant Funding from the USDA Community Facilities Grant Program for the Development of a New K9 Training Facility in Atlantic County
- 31. Introduce Ordinance Ordinance #7-2024

Amending Chapter 170, Land Use and Development, Chapter 233, Stormwater Control, of the Code of the city of Egg Harbor, County of Atlantic and State o New Jersey

Advertise Notice of Introduction in the Hammonton Gazette on April 17, 2024 for a Public Hearing on April 25, 2024

32. Public Hearing – Ordinance #2-2024

Amending Chapter 189 Titled Noise of the Code of the City of Egg Harbor

Adoption *Roll Call

Advertise Notice of Adoption in the Hammonton Gazette on April 17, 2024

33. Public Hearing – Ordinance #3-2024

Amending Chapter 178 Titled Littering of the Code of the City of Egg Harbor

Adoption *Roll Call

Advertise the Notice of Adoption in the Hammonton Gazette on April 17, 2024

34. Public Hearing – Ordinance #4-2024

Amending Chapter 213 Titled Property Maintenance of the Code of the City of Egg Harbor

Adoption *Roll Call

Advertise Notice of Adoption in the Hammonton Gazette on April 17, 2024

35. Public Hearing – Ordinance #5-2024

Amending Chapter 230 Titled Solid Waste of the Code of the City of Egg Harbor

Advertise Notice of Adoption in the Hammonton Gazette on April 17, 2024

- 36. Bill List *Roll Call
- 37. Mayor and Council Comments
- 38. Public Comment
- 39. Adjourn